Publication of SADCAS AP 23 [Issue 1] and SADCAS AP 02 [Issue 12]

This serves to announce the publication of the following documents by the Southern African Development Community Accreditation System (SADCAS):

• SADCAS AP 23 – Remote Assessments- Management and Execution [Issue 1]. The document defines the requirements to conduct assessments remotely without compromising the integrity of the accreditation granted by SADCAS when it may not be possible or feasible to conduct on-site assessments due to unforeseen circumstances. The document is applicable to all accreditation schemes currently offered by SADCAS.

SADCAS AP 23 was prepared by the SADCAS Technical Manager and approved the SADCAS CEO on 31 March 2020. The document was published on 01 April 2020 and is available on the SADCAS website <u>http://www.sadcas.org/remote-assessments-management-and-execution</u>

• SADCAS AP 02 – SADCAS Service Fees [Issue 12]. The document defines the fees payable by organizations seeking or holding SADCAS accreditation. The document covers all fees payable to SADCAS effective from 1 April 2020 until 31 March 2021.

SADCAS AP 02 was prepared by the SADCAS Finance, Risk and Audit Committee and approved the SADCAS Board of Directors. The document was published on 01 April 2020 and is available on the SADCAS website http://www.sadcas.org/sadcas-services-fees